(Rev. 6/93)	19-2002 J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
(AUG 1 2 2002 RECO	Patent and Trademark Office
1 02	195489 Attorney's Docket No. 032901-034
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
NeuroStasis Inc. $////////////////////////////////////$	Name: <u>Stem Cell Therapeutics Inc.</u>
ν	Address: <u>1167 Kensington Crescent</u> , N.W., Ste. 240
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	Calgary, Alberta, CANADA T2N 1X7
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [x] Change of Name	
Other: Execution Date: June 14, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
Execution Date: <u>Inne 14, 2002</u>	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/13,230	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
Name: Mary Ann Dillahunty	7. Total fec (37 CFR § 3.41): \$_40.00
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[x] Enclosed
P.O. Box 1404	[x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Mana han Villahunty	
Name of Person Signing	Signature August 8, 2002 Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
16/2002 LMUELLER 00000180 10131230 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Documents	
FC:581 40.00 OP Washington, D.C. 20231	

E III.

PATENT (03/01) REEL: 013191 FRAME: 0284



BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT

CERTIFICATE

OF

AMENDMENT

NEUROSTASIS INC. CHANGED ITS NAME TO STEM CELL THERAPEUTICS INC. ON 2002/06/14.



PATENT REEL: 013191 FRAME: 0285

.

RECORDED: 08/12/2002

and the second second